CH \$1915.00 39241

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM475821

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank, as Agent		05/08/2018	Banking Association: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Winery Exchange, Inc.	
Street Address:	500 Redwood Boulevard, Suite 200
City: Novato	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94947
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 76

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3924106	ACONGA
Registration Number:	2734855	ARROW CREEK
Registration Number:	3979647	BIG FLATS 1901
Registration Number:	2922638	DELLATORRI
Registration Number:	3823165	EL PENSADOR
Registration Number:	3775427	ESCHER HAUS
Registration Number:	3772692	ESMÉ
Registration Number:	3644738	ESPUELA DEL GAUCHO
Registration Number:	3687353	F·J·SERRA FSJ
Registration Number:	3459228	FOODIES
Registration Number:	4020719	GALLACHER & DUNN
Registration Number:	3113181	HAWKSTONE
Registration Number:	3764858	HEDGELINE
Registration Number:	3432179	HILLTOWN VINEYARDS
Registration Number:	4292628	ICE CLOUD
Registration Number:	2807056	KALBARRI
Registration Number:	3382824	MAGISTRATE
Registration Number:	3088760	MANIÑA
Registration Number:	3459240	MARTIN'S RAKE

TRADEMARK REEL: 006390 FRAME: 0386

900452458

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3454971	N V F NAPA FAMILY VINEYARDS
Registration Number:	3823117	NOBLE MOTIF VODKA
Registration Number:	3432178	OGIO
Registration Number:	3108186	OYA POINTE
Registration Number:	2893863	PARKERS ESTATE BLUE ASH ROAD
Registration Number:	2944799	PARKERS ESTATE NORTH PEYTON BLOCK
Registration Number:	2933944	PARKERS ESTATE OLD VINE STREET
Registration Number:	3976076	PINETTI NOTTE
Registration Number:	3737914	PLATFORM 9
Registration Number:	4082377	PORT REPUBLIC
Registration Number:	2714486	RIPARIAN
Registration Number:	3857631	ROSCOE'S HOP HOUSE
Registration Number:	3785114	TAP ROOM NO. 21
Registration Number:	3676961	TROUBLE BREWING
Registration Number:	3935858	WILD RANGE
Registration Number:	3737913	ZINOPOLIS
Registration Number:	3763802	AYA VODKA
Registration Number:	3321864	D.B. HOBBS
Registration Number:	2885265	DRAKE-HUDSON
Registration Number:	2960875	DRINK GLOBAL
Registration Number:	3826076	DUTCH REPUBLIC 1581
Registration Number:	3066668	ELDER VINE
Registration Number:	3419554	ENOTECA ORSO
Registration Number:	3804875	GAME DAY
Registration Number:	3659117	GLENTAITE
Registration Number:	2865386	
Registration Number:	2971420	HUNTERS GROVE
Registration Number:	2984187	JARIO
Registration Number:	3756029	QUEENSGATE
Registration Number:	3878129	SEVEN KINGS
Registration Number:	3756013	SMALL WONDERS
Registration Number:	3670879	SNAPPING TURTLE
Registration Number:	3363662	SOLEMAR
Registration Number:	3432180	SONOMA TRAIL
Registration Number:	3836052	STEEL KETTLE WHISTLE
Registration Number:	3522284	SURF POINT
Registration Number:	3124770	THE GLOBAL RANGE
Serial Number:	77698409	THE WINEWRIGHTS

TRADEMARK REEL: 006390 FRAME: 0387

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2609270	TRADEPULSE
Registration Number:	3747445	VERIS
Registration Number:	3086686	WOLFHOUSE
Serial Number:	77363796	31ST STATE
Serial Number:	77917881	AMBIQ
Serial Number:	77647044	ANDALE
Serial Number:	85044330	BLOC 70
Serial Number:	77509049	CAR NO. 8
Serial Number:	77362186	COASTROAD
Serial Number:	85191789	COPPER BELL
Serial Number:	77811756	DON PATRICK
Serial Number:	85191788	FOUR IN HAND
Serial Number:	85034562	KODIAK RIDGE
Serial Number:	77554740	STAR COUNTY
Serial Number:	77631531	VAQUALE
Serial Number:	77850704	VARSITY BREWS
Serial Number:	85034589	WALKER BROWN
Serial Number:	77209078	WISHING WELL
Serial Number:	77897415	ZAMARRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2136305788

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-891-5935

Email: hpanneck@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: Helen Panneck

Address Line 1: 1000 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1500 **Address Line 4:** Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	U5087-0047
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Helen
SIGNATURE:	/Helen Panneck/
DATE SIGNED:	05/29/2018

Total Attachments: 6

source=Comerica IP Release 20180508162026 (Recorded Feb 21, 2011)#page1.tif source=Comerica IP Release 20180508162026 (Recorded Feb 21, 2011)#page2.tif source=Comerica IP Release 20180508162026 (Recorded Feb 21, 2011)#page3.tif source=Comerica IP Release 20180508162026 (Recorded Feb 21, 2011)#page4.tif source=Comerica IP Release 20180508162026 (Recorded Feb 21, 2011)#page5.tif source=Comerica IP Release 20180508162026 (Recorded Feb 21, 2011)#page6.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006390 FRAME: 0388

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WINERY EXCHANGE, INC., a California corporation ("Grantor") executed a Security Agreement dated as of January 5, 2011 in favor of COMERICA BANK, a Texas banking association, as agent for and on behalf of certain lenders ("Agent"), as may amended from time to time, (the "Security Agreement").

Pursuant to the Security Agreement the Grantor granted to Agent, for the benefit of the lenders, a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in Grantor's trademark rights, trademark registrations, and applications therefor, including those specific trademark registrations and applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Released Marks"), and the goodwill associated therewith. The Security Agreement was recorded on February 21, 2011, at Trademark Reel/Frame 4481/0145 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Agent wishes to release and retransfer to Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Released Marks, and the goodwill associated therewith.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent, on behalf of itself, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby releases and discharges fully its security interest in and to the Released Marks, and retransfers to Grantor, without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied, free and clear of any claims by Agent, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Released Marks, the goodwill associated therewith, and all causes of action for past infringement, if any.

-1-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as of the date first written above.

COMERICA BANK, a Texas banking association, as Agent

Name: MEL

Title:

-2-

EXHIBIT A

$\underline{TRADEMARKS}$

Trademarks that are the subject of	trademark registrations or trademark applications;
ACONGA	(including U.S. Reg. No. 3924106)
ARROW CREEK	(including U.S. Reg. No. 2734855)
BIG FLATS 1901	(including U.S. Reg. No. 3979647)
DELLATORRI	(including U.S. Reg. No. 2922638)
EL PENSADOR	(including U.S. Reg. No. 3823165)
ESCHER HAUS	(including U.S. Reg. No. 3775427)
ESMÉ	(including U.S. Reg. No. 3772692)
ESPUELA DEL GAUCHO	(including U.S. Reg. No. 3644738)
F·J·SERRA FSJ & Design	(including U.S. Reg. No. 3687353)
F.J.SERRA	
FOODIES	(including U.S. Reg. No. 3459228)
GALLACHER & DUNN	(including U.S. Reg. No. 4020719)
HAWKSTONE	(including U.S. Reg. No. 3113181)
HEDGELINE	(including U.S. Reg. No. 3764858)
HILLTOWN VINEYARDS	(including U.S. Reg. No. 3432179)
ICE CLOUD	(including U.S. Reg. No. 4292628)
KALBARRI	(including U.S. Reg. No. 2807056)
MAGISTRATE	(including U.S. Reg. No. 3382824)
MANIÑA	(including U.S. Reg. No. 3088760)
MARTIN'S RAKE	(including U.S. Reg. No. 3459240)

-3-

N V F NAPA FAMILY VINEYARDS & Design	(including U.S. Reg. No. 3454971)
NEWARDE	
NOBLE MOTIF VODKA	(including U.S. Reg. No. 3823117)
OGIO	(including U.S. Reg. No. 3432178)
OYA POINTE	(including U.S. Reg. No. 3108186)
PARKERS ESTATE BLUE ASH ROAD	(including U.S. Reg. No. 2893863)
PARKERS ESTATE NORTH PEYTON BLOCK	(including U.S. Reg. No. 2944799)
PARKERS ESTATE OLD VINE STREET	(including U.S. Reg. No. 2933944)
PINETTI NOTTE	(including U.S. Reg. No. 3976076)
PLATFORM 9	(including U.S. Reg. No. 3737914)
PORT REPUBLIC	(including U.S. Reg. No. 4082377)
RIPARIAN	(including U.S. Reg. No. 2714486)
ROSCOE'S HOP HOUSE	(including U.S. Reg. No. 3857631)
TAP ROOM NO. 21	(including U.S. Reg. No. 3785114)
TROUBLE BREWING	(including U.S. Reg. No. 3676961)
WILD RANGE	(including U.S. Reg. No. 3935858)
ZINOPOLIS	(including U.S. Reg. No. 3737913)
AYA VODKA	(including U.S. Reg. No. 3763802)
D.B. HOBBS	(including U.S. Reg. No. 3321864)
DRAKE-HUDSON	(including U.S. Reg. No. 2885265)
DRINK GLOBAL	(including U.S. Reg. No. 2960875)
DUTCH REPUBLIC 1581	(including U.S. Reg. No. 3826076)
ELDER VINE	(including U.S. Reg. No. 3066668)
ENOTECA ORSO	(including U.S. Reg. No. 3419554)
GAME DAY	(including U.S. Reg. No. 3804875)
GLENTAITE	(including U.S. Reg. No. 3659117)

	(including U.S. Reg. No. 2865386)
HUNTERS GROVE	(including U.S. Reg. No. 2971420)
JARIO	(including U.S. Reg. No. 2984187)
QUEENSGATE	(including U.S. Reg. No. 3756029)
SEVEN KINGS	(including U.S. Reg. No. 3878129)
SMALL WONDERS	(including U.S. Reg. No. 3756013)
SNAPPING TURTLE	(including U.S. Reg. No. 3670879)
SOLEMAR	(including U.S. Reg. No. 3363662)
SONOMA TRAIL	(including U.S. Reg. No. 3432180)
STEEL KETTLE WHISTLE	(including U.S. Reg. No. 3836052)
SURF POINT	(including U.S. Reg. No. 3522284)
THE GLOBAL RANGE	(including U.S. Reg. No. 3124770)
THE WINE WRIGHTS	(including U.S. Serial No. 77698409)
TRADEPULSE	(including U.S. Reg. No. 2609270)
VERIS	(including U.S. Reg. No. 3747445)
WOLFHOUSE	(including U.S. Reg. No. 3086686)
31 ST STATE	(including U.S. Serial No. 77363796)
AMBIQ	(including U.S. Serial No. 77917881)
ANDALE	(including U.S. Serial No. 77647044)
BLOC 70	(including U.S. Serial No. 85044330)
CAR NO. 8	(including U.S. Serial No. 77509049)
COASTROAD	(including U.S. Serial No. 77362186)
COPPER BELL	(including U.S. Serial No. 85191789)
DON PATRICK	(including U.S. Serial No. 77811756)
FOUR IN HAND	(including U.S. Serial No. 85191788)
KODIAK RIDGE	(including U.S. Serial No. 85034562)
STAR COUNTRY	(including U.S. Serial No. 77554740)

SMRH:486073746.1 -5-

VAQUALE	(including U.S. Serial No. 77631531)
VARSITY BREWS	(including U.S. Serial No. 77850704)
WALKER BROWN	(including U.S. Serial No. 85034589)
WISHING WELL	(including U.S. Serial No. 77209078)
ZAMARRO	(including U.S. Serial No. 77897415)

-6-

RECORDED: 05/29/2018